How to Order Manifold
VV5QC 1 1 08 C6
1 VQC1000
Series
FD1
1 Plug-in unit
Manifold model
 Stations
VV5QC 1 1 08 C6
B
SDQ
Option
Input block COM.
(Fill out for I/O unit only)
SI unit COM
Kit designation/Electrical entry/Cable length
(Refer to page 2-2-12 for detailed information on kits.)
Number of input blocks
(Fill out for I/O unit only)
Input block type
(Fill out for I/O unit only)
 Cylinder port size
F P T⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅
Kit
/
L M/
/ /
S⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅ KitB
Plug-in Unit
Series VQC1000
Base Mounted
Nil None
All stations with back pressure check valve Note 1)
With DIN rail (Rail length: Standard)
With DIN rail (Rail length: Special) Note 2)
Special wiring specifications Note 3)
(Except double wiring)
With name plate
External pilot Note 4)
Direct exhaust with built-in silencer Note 5)
B
D
D�
K
N
R
S
Note 1) When using the back pressure check
valve for the necessary stations only,
enter the back pressure check valve
part no. and indicate the number of
manifold stations on the specification
sheet.
Note 2) For special DIN rail length, indicate
“D�”. (Enter the number of stations
inside �.)
Example: -D08
In this case, stations will be mounted
on a DIN rail for 8 stations regardless
of the actual number of manifold
stations.
The specified number of stations must
be larger than the number of stations
on the manifold.
Indicate “-D0” for the option without
DIN rail.
Note 3) Be sure to indicate the wiring
specifications on the  specification

0
Kit Designation/Electrical Entry/Cable Length
How to Order Valves
1 VQC1000
Series
Type of actuation
Coil voltage
Seal type
Function
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
2 position single
2 position double (metal)
2 position double (rubber)
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
1
4 position dual 3 port valve
(A)
4 position dual 3 port valve
(B)
4 position dual 3 port valve
(C)
A
B
C
2
3
4
5
Note) Not applicable to S kit.
Note) S kit is only available for 24 VDC.
N.C N.C
N.O N.O
N.C N.O
Note)
Note)
Note)
Note) For rubber seal type
only.
Metal seal
Rubber seal
0
1
With
Without Note)
Nil
E
24 VDC Note)
12 VDC
5
6